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CHAPTER 28—S. F. No. 132

An act relating to the hours of election in all villages and
towns in counties now or hereafter having a population of more
than 400,000 inhabitants and modifying and repealing inconsistent
acts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Hours of election in cerfain villages—In all
villages and townships, however organized, located in any
county now or hereafter having a population of more than
400,000 inhabitants, the polls shall be kept open ‘at any spe-
cial or local election from six o’clock in the forenoon until
eight o’clock in the afterncon, uniess the governing body of
such village or town shall, by resoclution duly adopted and
posted more than 80 days prior to such election, fix a dif-
ferent time for opening the polls, which time shall be stated
in such resolution but shall not be later than nine o’clock in
the forenoon. ;

Sec. 2. Inconsistent acts modified or repealed.—All acis
and parts of acts inconsistent herewith are hereby. amended,
medified and repealed so far as necessary to give effect to the
provisions of this act. ‘

Approved Feb, 27, 1941.

CHAPTER 29—S. F. No. 241

An act relating to the annual tax levy by county boqrds for
the county road and bridge fund, amending Mason’s Minnesota
Statutes of 1927, Seetion 2565, Subdivision 5.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Law amended—annual tax levy for road and
bridge fund—exeception.—Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927,
lSection 2565, Subdivision 5, i3 herehy amended to read as fol-
OWS:

“2565. Subdivision 5. The county board at its July meet-
ing may include in its annual tax levy an amount not exceeding
ten mills on the dollar of the taxable valuation for the county
road and bridge fund; provided that in any county containing
according to the 1940 census, not less than 17,000 and not more
than 18,000 inhabitants, and containing not less than 12 nor



